SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 4

In Memory of Mack Wallace

WHEREAS, The passing of Mack Wallace on June 28, 2003, at the age of 73, brought a great loss to the family and friends of this esteemed Texan; and

WHEREAS, Born and raised in Athens, Mr. Wallace served as county attorney of Henderson County from 1957 until 1962, when he became district attorney; and

WHEREAS, After a distinguished tenure that spanned a decade as district attorney, he was selected in January 1973 to serve as legal counsel to Governor Dolph Briscoe, a post he held until being named chairman of the Texas Railroad Commission that same year; and

WHEREAS, Known for his intellect and idealism, Mr. Wallace was a formidable prosecutor whose knowledge of the law allowed him to serve as a mentor to many young attorneys; and

WHEREAS, This self-described country boy made numerous lasting contributions to the Lone Star State, and although he will be missed by those who were privileged to know him, his legacy of achievement will endure for many years to come; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas,

78th Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby pay tribute to the
life of Mack Wallace and extend sincere sympathy to the members
of his family; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this Resolution be prepared for his family and that when the Texas Senate adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Mack Wallace.

		Staples
Armbrister	Fraser	Ogden
Averitt	Gallegos	Ratliff
Barrientos	Harris	Shapiro
Bivins	Hinojosa	Shapleigh
Brimer	Jackson	Van de Putte
Carona	Janek	Wentworth
Deuell	Lindsay	West
Duncan	Lucio	Whitmire
Ellis	Madla	Williams
Estes	Nelson	Zaffirini

Dewhurst, President of the Senate

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on July 1, 2003, by a rising vote.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate